2025
High School Track and Field Schedule
White/Black Division
(Updated 1/14/25)

March 10th — First day of Practice.
March 19" — First possible meet day
March 30th-6th — Spring break
April 8" (Tues) — Brown City host Kingston, Sandusky, Ubly
Marlette host Cass City, Bad Axe, Lakers
Reese host 7,7,?
April 11" (Fri) — Brown City Invite
April 15" (Tues) — Vassar, Marl, BC, Capac, HB, BA, Lakers
Brown City - Quad
April 16" (Wed) — Bad Axe JV — Sandusky
April 17" (Thurs) — Marlette Invite
April 22" (Tues) — Bad Axe host Brown City, Harbor Beach, Ubly, Lakers
Cass City host Marlette, Capac,
April 25" (Fri) — Vassar (Hurd) Invite
North Branch Invite
Harbor Beach Invite
April 29" (Tues) - Ubly Invite — Lakers, HB, BA, CC, Vassar
Marlette host — Capac, BC, Sandusky, USA
Reese, Caro ?
May 2™ (Fri) — Reese Invite
Cass City Invite
May 5 (Mon) — USA Invite
May 6" (Tues) — Brown City Invite
Lakers Invite
May 7" (Wed) — Reese JV
May 9" (Fri) — Hatchet Invite
May 13" (Tues) — Conference Meet
Brown City hosts — Black, Millington hosts— White
May 14" (Wed) — Conference weather date
May 15,16,17 — Possible Regional Dates — TBA
May 20" (Tues) — Tribune Meet
May 23" (Fri) — Blue Water Meet
May 24" (Sat) — MITCA Team Meet
May 27" (Tues) — Thumb Meet of Champs
May 31" (Sat) — State Meet



